

**GR220of 2017**

**04-06-2022** ; Today is fixed for appearance.

Both the accused persons are absent and Ld. Defense counsel has filed a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated there in .

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix **16-12-2022** for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charges.

Durgasankar Rana, W. B-00950  
**Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
Bishnupur.**