

GR 220 of 2017

Order dated 16-12-2022

Today is fixed for appearance.

Both the accused persons on bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. APP is present today.

Heard both sides on the point of charge.

Perused the FIR, charge sheet and other materials on record.

Considering the materials sent u/s 173 of the Cr.P.C, and the submissions of Ld. Counsels, this Court is of the view that there exists prima facie sufficient grounds for proceeding under **Sections 25(a) of the Arms Act** against the accused persons.

Hence, this Court frames charge under the aforesaid sections accordingly against the accused persons. The contents of the charge is read over and explained to the accused persons in a language understood by them to which they pleaded **not guilty** and claimed to be tried.

Let the Charge form be kept with the record.

Fix 06-06-2023 for evidence of CSW No. 1

Issue summons accordingly.

B.C. II to comply.

D/Corrected by

A.C.J.M, Bishnupur

***A.C.J.M, Bishnupur
J.O.Code-WB00950***